Washington Certification report 2015 Producing Acres
Variety/ Germplasm

Crop
Alfalfa
Alfalfa
Alkaligrass
Aster, smooth white
Balsamroot, hooker
Bean, adzuki
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, cranberry
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, Flor de Junio
Bean, great northern
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, lima
Bean, navy
Bean, navy
Bean, otebo
Bean, otebo
Bean, pink
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, red
Bean, small red
Bean, small red
Bean, white kidney
Bean, white kidney
Bean, yellow
Biscuitroot, Fernleaf
Blanket-flower
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, Canby
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, rough
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg

Lakak

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Black Diamond
Condor
Eclipse
Midnight
Total Private
Zorro

Total Private
Montcalm
Red Hawk
Total Private
Total Private
Matterhorn
California Early
Total Private
Total Private
Alpena
Total Private
Fuji

Hime
Rosetta
Island
Othello
Stampede
Total Private
Total Private
AC Redbond
Merlot
Silver Cloud
Snowdon
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Sherman
Canbar
Kenblue
Total Private
Total Private
High Plains
Mountain Home

Acres

127
15,748
68
0.23
0.25
9

40

73
654
12
101
521
1,314
787
881
668
11

57
245
1,546
65

20
1,284
70

10

87

90
165
18
2,816
130
123
476
34
377
64
0.45
12.18
30

60

75
19,392
112
26



Crop
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Brome, California
Brome, meadow
Brome, mountain
Brome, smooth
Brome, smooth
Buckwheat, sulfur
Buckwheat, tall woolly
Burnet, small
Camelina
Canola, hybrid
Cinquefoil, sticky
Clammyweed
Clover, red
Corn
Dropseed, sand
Fescue, chewings
Fescue, creeping red
Fescue, hard
Fescue, Idaho
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, tall
Flax, blue
Flax, Lewis
Flax, Lewis
Fleabane, Aspen
Hairgrass, tufted
Hyssop, Giant Nettleleaf
Junegrass, prairie
Kochia, forage
Lomatium, nineleaf
Lupine, broadleaf
Milkvetch, basalt
Milkvetch, basalt
Mustard, brown
Mustard, white
Needle & Thread
Needlegrass, Thurber
Needlegrass, western
Orchardgrass
Oregon Sunshine

Variety/ Germplasm
Total Private
Pueblo
Rattlesnake
Toe Jam Creek
Total Private
Total Private
Cache
Total Private
Manchar
Peak
Total Private
Total Private
Delar
Midas
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Covar
Total Private
Total Private
Appar
Maple Grove
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Snowstorm
Total Private
Total Private
NBR-1
Total Private
Kodiak
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private

Acres
184
35
11
37
78
2
95
14
186
125
0.5
0.3
18
114
3,783
0.2
0.3
181
3,317

148
170
265
87

42
125
2,939
60

0.2
7.3
0.1
129

0.03
0.4
2.45
4.56
36
276
2.58
1.8
3.9
40
0.43



Crop
Penstemon, Chelan
Penstemon, dusty
Penstemon, firecracker
Penstemon, Glaucous
Penstemon, low
Penstemon, lowbush

Penstemon, Rocky Mountain

Penstemon, Roezl's
Penstemon, sidebells
Penstemon, Venus
Phacelia, silverleaf
Pinegrass
Prairieclover, Blue Mt.
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, purple

Prairieclover, slender white

Prairieclover, western
Puccinellia distans
Radish

Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ryegrass, perennial
Sagebrush, big
Squirreltail, big
Sudangrass

Sunflower

Sweetvetch, Utah
Tansyaster, hoary
Timothy

Wheatgrass, beardless
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, pubescent
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, streambank
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, western
Wheatgrass, western
Wheatgrass, western

Variety/ Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Richfield
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Bandera
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Bismarck
Kaneb
Antelope
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
White River
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Piper

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Whitmar
Anatone
Goldar
Total Private
Luna

Pryor

San Luis
Discovery
Secar

Sodar
Bannock
Bannock 2
Critana
Schwendimar
Arriba
Barton
Recovery

Acres
0.13
0.02
5.26
0.22

0.1
0.02
17.5

0.1
0.25
0.14

0.1

1.7

54

19

10

24
3.19
80

99

80

31
3,030

10
220
1,763
0.01
0.56
33

81
255
121
231

30
80
183
414
14
60
30
157
22
530
78
164



Crop
Wheatgrass, western
Wildrye, Basin
Wildrye, blue
Wildrye, Russian
Yarrow
Yarrow, western
Yarrow, western
Yarrow, white

Total Certified Acres

Total Phyotsanitary Acres

Variety/ Germplasm
Rosana
Trailhead
Total Private
Bozoisky Il
Total Private
Eagle
Total Private
Total Private

Acres

354

59

49

18

4

22

110

12

69,339
39,214

* This report represents the 2015 producing acres of alfalfa,
beans, grass and other miscellaneous crops as of August 14, 2015.
Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no
individual variety or germplasm names.
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